
 
Thursday, April 12, 2007 

  
 
Watershed Protection and Development Review Item No. 13 
RECOMMENDATION FOR COUNCIL ACTION 
 

 
 
Subject: Authorize negotiation and execution of an amendment to the professional services agreement 
with PARSONS WATER AND INFRASTRUCTURE, INC., Austin, TX for professional engineering 
services on the Drainage Infrastructure Geographic Information System Data Acquisition project, in an 
amount of $650,000 for a total contract amount not to exceed $1,000,000. 
 
Amount and Source of Funding: Funding is available in the Fiscal Year 2006-2007 Capital Budget of 
the Watershed Protection and Development Review Department. 
 
Fiscal Note: A fiscal note is attached. 
 
For More Information: Philip Campman, 974-6314; Mike Ihnat, 974-7035. 
 
MBE/WBE: This contract was awarded in compliance with Chapter 2-9B of the City Code (Minority-
Owned and Women-Owned Business Enterprise Procurement) with 17.0% MBE and 13.7% WBE 
subcontractor participation to date. 
 
Prior Council Action: Authorization to negotiate and execute a professional services agreement was 
approved on consent February 10, 2005. 
 

 


